
U18 Homestay Full board

U18 Placement Fee/Replacement Fee Applicable on first or subsequent  accommodation request
$500AUD

$350AUD per week

All meals provided

To guarantee single placement, an additional fee
of $100AUD per week will apply.
An additional holiday fee of $150AUD will be
applied for homestay stays that extend from
December 20th to January 4th

U18 On-Campus Shared Dormitory
Shared room, all meals provided in buffet style. 
Linen & dining kit rental

SPC Groupspc_cairns

Homestay Full board

Course Fees & Details
ELICOS Course Details Fees

CRICOS CODE: 076512C | Minimum age: 18 years old

Intensive General English 20 hours per week
Course Intake: Every Monday

$450AUD per week

Accommodation Fee

Placement/Replacement Fee

Accommodation Type Details Fees

Applicable on first or subsequent  accommodation request
Placement $340AUD 

$350AUD per week

All meals provided $350AUD per week

On-Campus Shared Dormitory

@Sun.Pacific.College

Enrolment Fee $320AUDApplies to all courses

Shared room, all meals provided in buffet style. 
Linen & dining kit rental

Under 18 ELICOS Course Details Fees

U18 General English
CRICOS CODE: 076512C | Minimum age: 16 years old

20 hours per week
Course Intake: Every Monday $500AUD per week

High School Preparation
CRICOS CODE: 069718C | Minimum age: 14 years old

20 hours per week

Course Intake: TBA $550AUD per week

U18 Materials Fee

U18 Enrolment Fee $500AUD

$20AUD per week

Materials Fee $20AUD per weekApplies to all courses

Under 18 Accommodation Type Details Fees

Applies to all U18 courses

Applies to all U18 courses

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 2025
Christmas Day: 25 Dec (Thu)
Boxing Day: 26 Dec (Fri)
End of Year Holiday: 20 Dec (Sat) - 4 Jan (Sun)

New Year's Day: 1 Jan (Wed)
Australia Day: 27 Jan (Mon)
Good Friday: 18 Apr (Fri)

Labour Day: 5 May (Mon)
Cairns Show: 18 July (Fri)
King's Birthday: 6 Oct (Mon)

Easter: 20 Apr (Sun)
Easter Monday: 21 Apr (Mon)
Anzac Day: 25 Apr (Fri)

OSHC

Other Fees

Approx. $50AUD per monthQuoted on Letter of Offer and must be paid
within the calendar year from the issue date

Administration Fee $50AUD per request
Any enrolment amendment requests 
e.g. course intake, study breaks, change to other
courses etc.  2 weeks+ notice required

SPC Cairns - 
CRICOS No. 02748F - RTO Code: 41557 

Price List 2025 

CRICOS CODE: FCE 079085D |  CAE 079589B

Cambridge Exam Preparation 100% pass 20 hours per week
Course Intake: TBA

$450AUD per week

IELTS Test Preparation
 CRICOS CODE: 109167E | Minimum age: 18 years old

20 hours per week
Course Intake: Every Monday

$450AUD per week

Cairns ONLY

Airport Transfer
Pick up 

Drop off

$120AUD

$120AUD

After office hours extra check-in $45
applies between 6pm and 6am

SPC Cairns
Address : 55-65 Poolwood Rd, Kewarra Beach QLD 4879, Australia 
Phone : +61 7 4057 2100 
Email : wecare@scpgroup.me  Web Page : https://spccairns.qld.edu.au/

OFFSHORE SUPPORT OFFICES
Brazil : happy2help@spcgroup.me 
Spanish-speaking countries : guiame@spcgroup.me 
Europe : foreversummer@spcgroup.me 

Japan/Korea : japan@spcgroup.me
Taiwan/China : here2help@spcgroup.me

Minimum age: 18 years old

Replacement $100AUD 

To guarantee single placement, an additional fee
of $100AUD per week will apply.
An additional holiday fee of $150AUD will be
applied for homestay stays that extend from
December 20th to January 4th

$450AUD per week

Replacement $100AUD 



U18 Homestay Full board

U18 Placement Fee Applicable on first or subsequent  accommodation request
Placement $500AUD

All meals provided

SPC Group @spc_brisbane

Homestay Self Catering

Course Fees & Details
ELICOS Course Details Fees

CRICOS CODE: 094943G | Minimum age: 18 years old

Intensive General English 20 hours per week
Course Intake: Every Monday

$450AUD per week

Accommodation Fee
Accommodation Type Details Fees

No meals included

Sun Pacific College

Enrolment Fee $320AUDApplies to all courses

Under 18 ELICOS Course Details Fees

U18 General English
CRICOS CODE: 076512C | Minimum age: 16 years old

20 hours per week
Course Intake: Every Monday $500AUD per week

U18 Materials Fee

U18 Enrolment Fee $500AUD

$20AUD per week

Materials Fee $20AUD per weekApplies to all courses

Under 18 Accommodation Type Details Fees

Applies to all U18 courses

Applies to all U18 courses

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 2025
Christmas Day: 25 Dec (Thu)
Boxing Day: 26 Dec (Fri)
End of Year Holiday: 20 Dec (Sat) - 4 Jan (Sun)

New Year's Day: 1 Jan (Wed)
Australia Day: 27 Jan (Mon)
Good Friday: 18 Apr (Fri)

Labour Day: 5 May (Mon)
Royal Queensland Show: 13 Aug (Wed)
King's Birthday: 6 Oct (Mon)

Easter: 20 Apr (Sun)
Easter Monday: 21 Apr (Mon)
Anzac Day: 25 Apr (Fri)

OSHC

Other Fees

Approx. $50AUD per monthQuoted on Letter of Offer and must be paid
within the calendar year from the issue date

Administration Fee $50AUD per request
Any enrolment amendment requests 
e.g. course intake, study breaks, change to other
courses etc.  2 weeks+ notice required

SPC Brisbane - 
CRICOS Code: 03600G 

Price List 2025 

IELTS Test Preparation
 CRICOS CODE: 109167E | Minimum age: 18 years old

20 hours per week
Course Intake: Every Monday

$450AUD per week

Airport Transfer
Pick up 

Drop off

$150AUD

$150AUD

After office hours extra check-in $45
applies between 6pm and 6am

OFFSHORE SUPPORT OFFICES
Brazil : happy2help@spcgroup.me 
Spanish-speaking countries : guiame@spcgroup.me 
Europe : foreversummer@spcgroup.me 

Japan/Korea : japan@spcgroup.me
Taiwan/China : here2help@spcgroup.me

Homestay Half board 16 meals provided per week

Student Apartment
Twin room | shared kitchen & bathroom
Minimum stay: 4 weeks

SPC Brisbane
 <Study Play Care Pty Ltd>

SPC Brisbane
Address : Level 5, 138 Albert St, Brisbane City QLD 4000 
Phone : +61 7 3211 4488 
Email: havefun@spcgroup.me  Web Page : https://spcbrisbane.qld.edu.au/

Placement/Replacement Fee Applicable on first or subsequent  accommodation request
Placement $340AUD 

Replacement $100AUD 

$385AUD per week

To guarantee single placement, an additional fee
of $100AUD per week will apply.
An additional holiday fee of $150AUD will be
applied for homestay stays that extend from
December 20th to January 4th

$315AUD per week
To guarantee single placement, an additional fee
of $100AUD per week will apply.
An additional holiday fee of $150AUD will be
applied for homestay stays that extend from
December 20th to January 4th

$285AUD per week An additional bond fee of $400AUD will be
applied 

Replacement $100AUD 

$450AUD per week

To guarantee single placement, an additional fee
of $100AUD per week will apply.
An additional holiday fee of $150AUD will be
applied for homestay stays that extend from
December 20th to January 4th


